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Jubilee Event at Khazar University 

On April 15, 2022, Khazar University hosted an event to mark the 75th 

anniversary of the birth of Associate Professor Roza Arazova, Doctor of Philosophy 

in History, the lecturer in the Department of History and Archeology, the member 

of the editorial board of the university's “Azerbaijan Archeology” magazine. The 

event was attended by university administration, deans, heads of departments 

and heads of centers. 

Rector Irada Khalilova noted in her speech that Roza Arazova has been working 

since the establishment of the university, was the head of the Department of 

History and Archeology for many years and still continues to work as a teacher. 

Over the years, she has devoted his knowledge, pedagogical skills to the training 

of highly qualified personnel, and today she does not spare her efforts in this 

area. The rector presented a bouquet of flowers and a gift to Roza Arazova and 

wished her good health, long life and success in her work. Other speakers also 

expressed their heartfelt words about her. On the same day, Roza Arazova's 

anniversary was celebrated at the Department of History and Archeology with the 

participation of the head of the department Telman Nusratoglu, staff members 

and teachers. 

 

“Xəzər”də yubiley tədbiri 

2022-ci il aprelin 15-də Xəzər Universitetində Tarix və arxeologiya 

departamentinin müəllimi, universitetin nəşri olan “Azǝrbaycan arxeologiyası” 

jurnalının redaksiya heyətinin üzvü, tarix üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru, dosent Roza xanım 

Arazovanın anadan olmasının 75 illiyi münasibətilə tədbir keçirildi. Tədbirdə 

universitetin rəhbərliyi, dekanlar, departament müdirləri və mərkəz rəhbərləri 

iştirak edirdilər. 

Rektor İradə Xəlilova çıxışında qeyd etdi ki, Roza xanım Arazova universitet 

yarandığı ildən fəaliyyətə başlamış, uzun illər Tarix və arxeologiya 

departamentinin rəhbəri olmuş və hazırda da müəllim kimi işini davam etdirir. O, 

bu illər ərzində bilik və bacarığını, pedaqoji məharətini yüksək ixtisaslı kadrların 

hazırlanmasına sərf etmiş və bu gün də bu sahədə qüvvəsini əsirgəmir. Rektor 



yubilyara gül dəstəsi və hədiyyə təqdim etdi, ona cansağlığı, uzun ömür, işində 

uğurlar arzuladı. Digər çıxış edənlər də yubilyar haqqında ürək sözlərini söylədilər. 

Həmin gün Roza xanım Arazovanın yubileyi Tarix və arxeologiya departamentində 

də departament müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu, əməkdaş və müəllimlərin iştirakı ilə 

qeyd olundu. 

 


